

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 75 of 2024

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. **Versus** Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax

08/05/2024	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Ankita Gourha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default. As prayed, list the case after four weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
ashu/RD	