

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Tax Case No.75 of 2024

South eastern Coalfields Ltd.

Versus

Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax, Circle-1(1)

20/06/2024	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the Appellant. None for the Respondent. Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant prays for time to argue the case. As prayed, the matter is adjourned. List the matter along with TAXC No. 61/2024. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge

Shubham